## Via Electronic Mail

November 3, 2023

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: Docket No. UE 421 – Vitesse, LLC's Declaration of Steve Johnson in Support of Admission of Stipulating Parties' Joint Testimony in Support of Stipulation

Dear Filing Center:

Vitesse, LLC ("Vitesse") submits for filing the attached Declaration of Steve Johnson in Support of Admission of Stipulating Parties' Joint Testimony in Support of Stipulation.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

non Sange

Irion Sanger

## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION**

## **OF OREGON**

## UE 421

In the Matter of

PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER,

2022 Power Cost Adjustment Mechanism

DECLARATION OF STEVE JOHNSON IN SUPPORT OF ADMISSION OF STIPULATING PARTIES' JOINT TESTIMONY IN SUPPORT OF STIPULATION

I, STEVE JOHNSON, declare under penalty of perjury as follows:

1. My name is Steve Johnson. I testified on behalf of Vitesse, LLC ("Vitesse")

in this case.

2. I am the same Steve Johnson that is one of the witnesses who previously

caused to be filed the following testimony in this case:

Testimony/Exhibit	Description	Date Filed or Submitted
Joint Stipulating Parties/100	Stipulating Parties' Joint Reply Testimony in Support of Stipulation	October 6, 2023
Joint Stipulating Parties/101	Proposed Rate Spread for PCAM Amortization	October 6, 2023
Joint Stipulating Parties/104	Witness Qualification Statement of Steve Johnson	October 6, 2023

My pre-filed testimony is true and accurate based on my information and 3. belief, and my responses to the questions therein would be the same today.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon that the foregoing is true and correct based on my information and belief.

Dated: November 3, 2023.

to John SON